



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4583/2024**

HIRANMAYA KAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amittesh Kumar, Ms. Priti Kumari, Mr. Mrinal Kishore, Ms. Kartika Sharma and Ms. Akshaya Jeba Kumar, Advs.

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shoaib Haider, APP for State with W/SI Rinki, PS KNK Marg. Mr. Kuldeep Mansukhan and Mr. Deepak Khatri, Advocates for prosecutrix/R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

03.10.2024

In view of the Full Court Reference to condole the sad demise of late Mr. Justice Devinder Gupta, re-notify on 03.02.2025.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

OCTOBER 3, 2024

akc