



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4583/2024**

HIRANMAYA KAR

.Petitioner

Through: Ms. Kartika Sharma, Ms Akshaya
Jebakumar, Mr Sahil Saraswat, Ms.
Harsha Sadhwani, Mr. Amitesh
Kumar, Ms. Priti Kumari, Mr.
Sanyam Diwan, & Mr. Mrinal Kishor,
Advts.

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Nawal Kishore Jha, APP for State
with SI Sapna Yadav, PS K. N. Katju
Marg.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

03.02.2025

1. It is already 6.10 p.m.
2. No time left.
3. Renotify on 20.05.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 3, 2025

'rs'