



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4583/2024**

HIRANMAYA KAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Ms. Kartika
Sharma, Ms. Subhika Joshi, Ms. Priti
Kumari, Mr. Pankaj Kumar Raj,
Advs.

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

07.11.2025

%

No time left.

List on 28.04.2026.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

NOVEMBER 7, 2025